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SUPPORTING NMPP ENERGY
COMMUNITIES THROUGH THE

CHAMPION BUSINESS PROGRAM
Thank you for taking the time to look over this directory of 
NMPP Energy Champion businesses. Through their involvement 
in the Champions program, these organizations have made 
a commitment to support member communities of the 
organizations of NMPP Energy.

We thank each of these organizations for their commitment to 
our member communities in a variety of fields including financial, 
community/utility services and supplies, software/technology, 
regulatory/compliance, engineering, insurance, legal and 
telecommunications.

When considering third-party organizations for municipal 
projects and services, we highly encourage communities to 
consider the Champion businesses listed in this directory. Each 
NMPP Champion business is approved by NMPP Energy.

In addition to this directory, the Champions listing can also be 
found on NMPP Energy’s website (www.NMPPEnergy.org) along 
with a link to each organization’s website, and in each monthly 
issue of NMPP Energy News.

For any questions or more information regarding NMPP Energy’s 
Champion program, please contact Mandy Hansen at 
mhansen@nmppenergy.org. 



COMMUNITY/UTILITY SERVICES & SUPPLIES
Border States Electric
Emerald Transformer

EnergySolutions
GenPro Energy Solutions
Hometown Connections

JK Energy Consulting, LLC
RESCO

Sapp Bros.
Sunbelt-Solomon Solutions

Premier Energy, LLC

ENERGY FACILITY
Dogwood Energy

ENGINEERING
Cross Canyon Engineering, LLC

Farabee Mechanical
JEO Consulting Group

Olsson
RVW, Inc.

Toth & Associates, Inc.

FINANCIAL
D.A. Davidson & Co. 
First National Bank 

Nebraska Energy Federal Credit Union
Piper Sandler & Co.

 INSURANCE
UNICO Group, Inc. 

Marsh & McClennan Agency

LEGAL
Chapman and Cutler

Spiegel & McDiarmid Law Firm

REGULATORY/COMPLIANCE 
Air Regulations Consulting, LLC (ARC)

SOFTWARE/TECHNOLOGY
inHANCE Utilities

Quanta Technology, LLC

TELECOMMUNICATIONS
Allo Communications



BORDER STATES ELECTRIC
681 E Cloverly Rd., Fremont, NE 68025-6001
Member since: September 2005
Contact: Corey Feil, Sales Manager
Email: cfeil@borderstates.com
Phone: (402) 727-1700
Web: www.borderstates.com

EMERALD TRANSFORMER
2474 N. Hwy 169, Coffeyville, KS 67337
Member since: February 2024
Contact: Eric Sommer, Sales and Business Development
Email: esommer@emeraldtransformer.com
Phone: (785) 914-7710
Web: www.emeraldtransformer.com

ENERGY SOLUTIONS
1417 N 203rd St., Elkhorn, NE 68022-1771
Member since: June 2003
Contact: Adam Nelson, Vice President
Email: adam@energysolutions-inc.com
Phone: 402-551-9177
Web: www.energysolutions-inc.com

GENPRO ENERGY SOLUTIONS
13261 Timberline Plaza, Suite B, Piedmont, SD 57769-7370
Member since: March 2019
Contact: Dwight Patterson, Founder & CEO
Email: dwight@genproenergy.com
Phone: (605) 341-9920
Web: www.genproenergy.com

HOMETOWN CONNECTIONS 
12081 W. Alameda Pkwy #464, Lakewood, CO 80228
Member since: September 2008
Contact: Mark Gerken, President & CEO
Email: mgerken@hometownconnections.com
Phone: (970) 682-4217
Web: www.hometownconnections.com

COMMUNITY/UTILITY 
SERVICES & SUPPLIES



JK ENERGY CONSULTING, LLC
74408 Road 433, Smithfield, NE 68976-1057
Member since: September 2015
Contact: John Krajewski, CEO
Email: jk@jkenergyconsulting.com
Phone: (402) 440-0227
Web: www.jkenergyconsulting.com

RESCO
404 W 8th St., STE 2 Kearney, NE 68845
Member since: March 2014
Contacts: Dave Troudt, Acct. Manager, Jesse Birkenholtz, 
Customer Service Rep. 
Email: dtroudt@resco1.com  jbirkenholtz@resco1.com
Phone: (888) 293-7372
Web: www.resco1.com

SAPP BROS., INC.
9915 S. 148th Street, Omaha, NE 68138
Member since: March 2022 
Contact: Josh Broz, Industrial Solutions Coordinator
Dave Tiffany, Sr. Account Manager
Email: jbroz@sappbros.net  dtiffany@sappbros.net
Phone: 402.895.2202 
Web: www.sappbros.net

SUNBELT-SOLOMON SOLUTIONS
1922 S MLK Jr. Drive, Temple, TX 76504
Member since: June 2007
Contact: Chloe Boggs, Inside Sales
Email: cboggs@solomoncorp.com
Phone: (785) 655-2683
Web: www.sunbelt-solomon.com

PREMIER ENERGY, LLC
3920 Norseman Avenue, Grand Island, NE 68803
Member since: June 2023
Contact: Jeff Cook-Coyle, Chief Product Engineer
Email: Jeff@premier-clean.energy
Phone: (970) 744-9462

COMMUNITY/UTILITY 
SERVICES & SUPPLIES



DOGWOOD ENERGY
8840 Stanford Blvd., STE 3700, Columbia, MD 21045-5832
Member since: March 2019
Contact: Rob Janssen, Chief Commercial Officer
Email: rob.janssen@kelsonenergy.com
Phone: (443) 542-5125  Web: www.dogwoodenergyfacility.com

CROSS CANYON ENGINEERING
1003 E H St. Ogallala, NE 69153
Member since: March 2023
Contact: Tyler Swaney, Senior Electrical Engineer
Email: tyler.swaney@crosscanyonengineering.com
Phone: (308) 289-5658
Web: www.crosscanyonengineering.com

FARABEE MECHANICAL
P.O. Box 1748, Hickman, NE 68372-1748
Member since: May 2020
Contact: Kevin DeValkenaere, Systems Manager
Email:farabee@farabeemechanical.com 
Phone: (402) 890-5737
Web: www.farabeemechanical.com

JEO CONSULTING GROUP
11213 Davenport St., STE 200, Omaha, NE 68154-2604
Member since: September 2003
Contact: Dave Peterson, Matt Kalin
Email: dpeterson@jeo.com  mkalin@jeo.com
Phone: (402) 934-3680
Web: www.jeo.com

OLSSON
601 P Street Lincoln, NE 68508
Member since: December 2006
Contacts: Joe Johnson, Senior Business Consultant
Erik Eihusen, Power Team Leader
Email: jjohnson@olsson.com eeihusen@olsson.com
Phone: (402) 474-6311
Web: www.olsson.com

ENGINEERING

ENERGY FACILITY
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RVW, INC.
4118 Howard Blvd. Columbus, NE 68601
Member since: November 2022 
Contact: Jim Herchenbach, Electrical System Analyst
 and GIS Specialist
Email: jherchenbach@rvwinc.com
Phone: (402) 564-2876
Web: www.rvwinc.com

TOTH & ASSOCIATES
1550 East Republic Road Springfield, MO 65804
Member since: September 2023
Contacts: Adam Toth, President, Kevin Grinder, Dir. of Marketing
Email: atoth@tothassociates.com  kgrinder@tothassociates.com
Phone: (417) 888-0645
Web: www.tothassociates.com 

D.A. DAVIDSON & CO
450 Regency Parkway, STE 400, Omaha, NE 68114-3701
Member since: June 2003
Contact: Paul Grieger, Managing Director, Cody Wickham, Sr. 
Vice President
Email: pgrieger@dadco.com   cwickham@dadco.com
Phone: (402) 392-7986
Web: www.dadavidson.com

FIRST NATIONAL BANK
601 R St., STE 150 Lincoln, NE 68508-1540
Member since: March 2017
Contacts: Nate McKown, Senior Director, Commercial Banking
Craig Jones, Managing Director, Public Finance
Email: nmckown@fnni.com   craigjones@fnni.com
Phone: (402) 323-5223
Web: www.fnbo.com

NEBRAKSA ENERGY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
1414 15th St., Columbus, NE 68601
Member since: June 2005
Contacts: Theresa Shank, Vice President
Julie Haney, President, CEO
Email: tshank@ne-fcu.org   jhaney@ne-fcu.org
Phone: (800) 453-3913 
Web: www.ne-fcu.org

FINANCIAL



PIPER SANDLER & CO
1144 15th Street, Suite 2050, Denver, CO 80202-5856
Member since: September 2021
Contact: Nate Eckloff, Managing Director 
Email: nate.eckloff@psc.com
Phone: (303) 405-0844
Web: www.pipersandler.com

UNICO GROUP, INC
1128 Lincoln Mall STE 200 Lincoln, NE 68508-2878
Member since: March 2012
Contact: Ryan Swinton, Executive Vice President, Benefits Consultant
Email: rswinton@unicogroup.com 
Phone: (402) 434-7200
Web: www.unicogroup.com

MARSH & McCLENNAN AGENCY
12329 Southport Parkway, Suite 100, La Vista, NE 68128
Member since: June 2023
Contact: James Boesen, J.D., Producer/Insurance Consultant
Email: James.Boesen@MarshMMA.com 
Phone: (402) 305-4277
Web: www.MarshMMA.com

CHAPMAN AND CUTLER
215 S State St. STE 800 Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2339
Member since: June 2006
Contact: Jim Burr, Partner
Email: burr@chapman.com
Phone: (801) 533-0066
Web: www.chapman.com

SPIEGEL & MCDIARMID LAW FIRM
P.O. Box 245, Solomon, KS 67480-0245
Member since: June 2006
Contact: Cynthia Bogorad, Partner
Email: cynthia.bogorad@spiegelmcd.com
Phone: (202) 879-4000
Web: www.spiegelmcd.com

INSURANCE

LEGAL



AIR REGULATIONS CONSULTING, LLC (ARC)
5455 Red Rock LN, STE 13, Lincoln, NE 68516-6511
Member since: May 2020
Contact: Eric Sturm, Owner, Lead Consultant
Email: eric@airregconsulting.com
Phone: (402) 817-7887
Web: www.airregconsulting.com

inHANCE UTILITIES
3800 Paluxy Drive, Suite 540
Member since: November 2023
Contact: Tyler Holbrook, Director, Sales & Marketing
Email: tholbrook@harriscomputer.com  
Phone: (613) 302-9546
Web: inhanceutilities.com

QUANTA TECHNOLOGY LLC
4020 Westchase, Blvd., STE 300 Raleigh, NC 27607-3960
Member since: May 2020
Contact: Salvador Palafox, Dir. Business Development
Ivana Mesaric, Marketing & Business Development Analyst
Email: spalafox@quanta-technology.com  
imesaric@quanta-technology.com
Phone: (904) 214-9978
Web: www.quanta-technology.com

ALLO COMMUNICATIONS
330 S 21st St. Lincoln, NE 68510-1039
Member since: May 2020
Contact: Andrew Vinton, Man. Govt. & Reg. Affairs/Legal Counsel
Al Schroeder, Dir. Outside Plant Engineering
Email: andrew.vinton@allofiber.com  al.schroeder@allofiber.com
Phone: (402) 781-4698
Web: www.allocommunications.com

REGULATORY/COMPLIANCE

SOFTWARE/TECHNOLOGY

TELECOMMUNICATIONS



For information on becoming an NMPP Energy Champion business, contact 
Mandy Hansen at (800) 234-2595 or email at: mhansen@nmppenergy.org.



NMPP Energy is a nonprofit, member-owned coalition of organizations 
providing electricity, natural gas and utility related services to nearly 200 
member communities across six Midwestern and Mountain states. NMPP 
Energy promotes the benefits of joint action and local utility control among 
its member communities.

Municipal Energy
Agency of Nebraska

Nebraska Municipal
Power Pool

National Public
Gas Agency

®

www.NMPPEnergy.org



8377 Glynoaks Drive - Lincoln,  Neb. 68516 

Phone: (800) 234-2595 

E-mail: info@NMPPEnergy.org

www.NMPPEnergy.org


